888-SWAGE-NOW40
THINKING OUTSIDE THE FENCE
Every day a continuously increasing demand
is placed on our nation’s transmission
conductors, often causing them to operate
at temperatures exceeding 130°C. Keeping
these transmission lines safely in the air
is the single most critical requirement of

888-SWAGE-NOW52
Creating your AAC Full Tension Connector is easy as 1 – 2 – 3 – 4
AAC CABLE SELECTOR CHARTTRANSMISSION TOOLING CHART
CABLE
TYPE
BARREL
DIE #
FITTING
O.D.
HEAD
ASSEMBLY
INSPECTION
GAUGE
POWER
UNIT
AAC 125 1-1/4” DP45HA125
(DLT45CLHA03975)
DP45IG125
(DLT45CLIG03975)
DP45PU00
(DLT45MAPW0000)
 AAC /
ACSR
150 1-1/2” DP45HA150
(DLT45CLHA05565)
DP45IG150
(DLT45CLIG05565)
175 1-3/4” DP45HA175
(DLT45CLHA07155)
DP45IG175
(DLT45CLIG07155)
188 1-7/8” DP45HA188
(DLT45CLHA08745)
DP45IG188
(DLT45CLIG08745)
AAC
200 2” DP45HA200
(DLT45CLHA11130)
DP45IG200
(DLT45CLIG11130)
225 2-1/4” DP45HA225
(DLT45CLHA15900)
DP45IG225
(DLT45CLIG15900)
ACSR 200 2” DP58HA200
(DLT58CLHA11130)
DP45IG200
(DLT45CLIG11130) DP58PU00
(DLT58MAPW0000)
AAC 275 2-3/4” DP58HA275
(DLT58CLHA25000)
DP58IG275
(DLT58CLIG25000)
 ACSS/
ACSR
2-Stage
Internal
Core Die #
063 5/8” DP85HA063 DP45IG063
DP85PU00
(DLT85MAPW0001)
075 3/4” DP85HA075
(DLT85CLHA00010)
DP45IG075
(DLT45CLIG00010)
088 7/8” DP85HA088 DP45IG088
100 1” DP85HA100
(DLT85CLHA02500)
DP45IG100
(DLT45CLIG02500)
113 1-1/8” DP85HA113 DP45IG113
125 1-1/4” DP85HA125
(DLT85CLHA03975)
DP45IG125
(DLT45CLIG03975)
 ACSS/
ACSR
2-Stage
Outer Barrel
150 1-1/2” DP85HA150
(DLT85CLHA05565)
DP45IG150
(DLT45CLIG05565)
175 1-3/4” DP85HA175
(DLT85CLHA07155)
DP45IG175
(DLT45CLIG07155)
188 1-7/8” DP85HA188
(DLT85CLHA08745)
DP45IG188
(DLT45CLIG08745)
200 2” DP85HA200
(DLT85CLHA11130)
DP45IG200
(DLT45CLIG11130)
 ACSS/
ACSR
Single &
2-Stage
Outer Barrel
225 2-1/4” DP85HA225
(DLT85CLHA15900)
DP45IG225
(DLT45CLIG15900)
275 2-3/4” DP85HA275
(DLT85CLHA25000)
DP58IG275
(DLT58CLIG25000)
PUMP TYPE

 BARREL DIE #
 CABLE CODE #
SINGLE STAGE ORDERING EXAMPLE WITH MODIFIER:
Magnolia AAC Cable / 954 kcmil
Insert Base Connector Style
Insert 3-Digit
Insert 2-Digit
Add any additional Part Modifiers
TWO STAGE ORDERING EXAMPLE WITH MULTIPLE MODIFIERS:
Drake ACSR Cable / 795 kcmil
DB97
DC99
200
188
30
40
EHV
H 15
AAC Dual
Pad Deadend
ACSR Single
Pad Deadend
2" OD
Barrel
1-7/8" OD
Barrel
30 Cable
Code
40 Cable
Code
EHV
Version
Horizontal
Eyeloop
0° Pad
From Vertical
Tooling: Single Stage - 200 AAC Outer Barrel Size = DP45PU00 Power Unit & DP45HA200 Head Assembly
Tooling: Two Stage - 188 ACSR Outer Barrel Size =  DP85PU00 Power Unit & DP85HA188 Head Assembly
 Internal Core Die #100 ACSR = DP85PU00 Power Unit & DP85HA100 Head Assembly
888-SWAGE-NOW54
SUPERIOR
DESIGN
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
Cycle Number
Steady State Temperature
North Splice, North Mouth - TC16 South Splice, North Mouth - TC13 North Dead-end - TC18
North Splice, South Mouth - TC15 South Splice, South Mouth - TC12 South Dead-end - TC10
Ambient - TC20 Control Temperature
DMC Power's High Temperature Single Stage (one die) system has been proven
to meet even the most aggressive maximum operating temperature of ACSR
conductors. Thermal Mechanical testing at the elevated temperature of 150°C and
under 25% tension shows excellent stability after 500 cycles with sample connector
temperatures running 25% cooler than the control conductor. This allows for NERC
facility rating compliance for normal and emergency operations.
Control 150ºC
CURRENT CYCLE RIV/CORONA FREEZE/THAW
EXTENSIVE TESTING ASSURES PEAK
TESTED & CERTIFIED FULL
www.dmcpower.com 55
Kinectrics Lab independently type tested DMC Power's swaged connectors on various sizes of ACSR & ACSS